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EXPANSION OF SUBEDARGANJ RAILWAY STATION


†5164. SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any plans for expansion of

Subedarganj railway station of Prayagraj district in Uttar Pradesh and if so, the details thereof;

(b)   whether there is any proposal regarding stoppage of trains at this

station;

(c)    if so, the time by which it is likely to be done; and

(d)    if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) Yes, Sir. Details of two sanctioned works under progress are:

      (i) Development of Subedarganj Railway Station as a satellite

station and

      (ii) Provision of two washing pit lines and a stabling line for 26

coaches at Subedarganj Railway Station.


(b) to (d) No, Sir. Owing to operational constraints provision of stoppage of additional trains at Subedarganj is not feasible at present.

*****

